

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18623/2004

HARENDRANATH BHATTACHARYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIHAR MUKHERJEE

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 18810 of 2004

Date: 14/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shivangi, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C)No. 18623 of 2004

Service is complete. Counter has been also filed.

SLP(C)No. 18810 of 2004

The petitioner shall take fresh steps once more to serve notice on unserve  
d respondent

Nos. 1, 2, 4 and 5 within two weeks.

List again on 10.10.2006.

mar)

(B. Sudheendra Ku

Registra

r