

Z
ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2031 OF 2008

HARENDRANATH BHATTACHARYA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NIHAR MUKHERJEE

Respondent(s)

[office report on default]

Date: 05/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated by learned senior counsel appearing for
the appellant that an application under Order XXII Rules 4A
and 5 has been filed.

Let that application be listed for consideration
after one week.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master