

À

IN-CHAMBERS

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2/2011 IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2031 OF 2008

HARENDRANATH BHATTACHARYA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NIHAR MUKHERJEE

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 19/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application stands rejected.
Petitioner, if so advised, may take steps
for substituting the legal representatives of the
Respondent within four weeks from today, failing
which this appeal shall stand dismissed without
further reference to the Court.

[Geeta Ahuja]
Sr.P.A.

[P.S. Tyagi]
Court Master

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.2 OF 2011

IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO.2031 OF 2008

HARENDRANATH BHATTACHARYA

APPELLANT

VERSUS

NIHAR MUKHERJEE

RESPONDENT

O R D E R

The application stands rejected.

Petitioner, if so advised, may take steps for substituting the legal representatives of the Respondent within four weeks from today, failing which this appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

.....J.
[CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD]

NEW DELHI
SEPTEMBER 19, 2011