

â
ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A.No.4 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2187 OF 2008

HARENDRANATH BHATTACHARYA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRIPTI DEBI (D) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and office report)

Date: 05/02/2013 This I.A. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms.Nandani Gupta Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr.S.C.Ghosh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the office report.

The application for substitution is allowed.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master