

Ä  
ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.12  
(In Chambers)

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.5  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO.2187 OF 2008

SHRI PROVASH GHOSH Appellant (s)

VERSUS

TRIPTI DEBI (BARUA) (SINCE DECEASED) BY LRS. Respondent(s)

(For withdrawal of civil appeal and office report)

Date: 23/04/2013 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.  
Ms. Jesal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

On due consideration, the interlocutory application for  
withdrawal of civil appeal is allowed.

Consequently, the civil appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Sneh Lata Sharma ]  
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO.5

IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO.2187 OF 2008

Shri Provash Ghosh

...Appellant(s)

Versus

Tripti Debi (Barua) (since  
deceased) by L.Rs

...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

On due consideration, the interlocutory application for withdrawal  
of civil appeal is allowed.

Consequently, the civil appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.  
[RANJAN GOGOI]

New Delhi,  
April 23, 2013.